

MHRG190008252023



:: ORDER BELOW EXH-1 IN L.A.R. No.19/2010 ::

Harishchandra Barku More

...The applicant

Versus

Special Land Acquisition Officer,
Raigad-Alibag and Others.

...The respondent

The matter is fixed for evidence of the respondent Nos.1 and 2. They are present before the court but they have not given evidence. It reveals that, the respondents do not want to lead their evidence. Hence, evidence of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 is closed.

Date :- 08.01.2026

(Smt.H.R.Jadhav)
Civil Judge Senior Division
Mahad.